

h  
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 364 OF 2011  
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

P.VANDANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.RAAM KUMAAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of  
further proceedings in petition being O.P. No.214 of  
2010 titled as "L. Raam Kumar vs. P. Vandana",  
pending before the Family Court at Chennai, Tamil  
Nadu.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master