

ØITEM NO.7
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 364 OF 2011

P.VANDANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.RAAM KUMAAR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 03/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned, subject to filing proper application.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar

ØITEM NO.7
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 364 OF 2011

P.VANDANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.RAAM KUMAAR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 03/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned, subject to filing proper application.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar